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Dennis I. Wilenchik, #005350 
Lee Miller, #012530 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, #029353 (lead attorney) 
jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
 
ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY,
 
    Plaintiff; 
 
vs. 
 
MARICOPA COUNTY BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS, et al. 
 

    Defendants. 

Case No. CV2020-014553 
 

 
PLAINTIFF’S FIRST SET OF 

DISCOVERY 
 

(Elections Matter) 
 

(Expedited Relief Requested) 

 
 

Pursuant to Rule 33 of the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff Arizona Republican 

Party (“Plaintiff”), by and through its counsel, hereby serves its First Set of Non-Uniform 

Interrogatories on the above-named Defendants. 

 
INTERROGATORIES 

 

INTERROGATORY NO. 1: Is it physically/technologically possible, in any way, to sort the 

ballots cast in the 2020 General Election at vote centers by precinct? (Can it be done by inspecting 

the metadata on image files, for example?)  
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RESPONSE: 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERROGATORY NO. 2: If the answer to Interrogatory No. 1 is that it is possible to sort the 

ballots cast in the 2020 General Election at vote centers by precinct, then:  

(a) How can it be done?  

(b) What is the estimated length of time to sort the ballots? 

(c) What would be the burden/cost to sort ballots? 

RESPONSE: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERROGATORY NO. 3: With respect to Interrogatories No. 1 and No. 2, who at the county 

is the person most knowledgeable on the aforementioned subject(s)? 
RESPONSE: 
 
 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED November 16, 2020. 

WILENCHIK & BARTNESS, P.C. 
 
/s/ Jack Wilenchik, Esq. 
Dennis I. Wilenchik, Esq. 
Lee Miller, Esq. 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, Esq.  
The Wilenchik & Bartness Building 
2810 North Third Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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ELECTRONICALLY filed with 
The Maricopa County Clerk of 
the Superior Court via AZTurboCourt.com  
this 12th day of November, 2020. 
 
COPY emailed to Joseph LaRue 
Tom Liddy, liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Emily Craiger, craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph Vigil, vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph Branco, brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph LaRue, laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
on behalf of Defendants 
 
For Intervenors 
 
Roopali Desai 
rdesai@cblawyers.com 
 
Gonski, Sarah R.  
SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
 
Herrera, Roy  
HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
 
Arellano, Daniel 
ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 
 

By: /s/ Jack Wilenchik, Esq. 
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